3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20FE82018 | TB | GB
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 18006757 RTYIT B
C ECR-21-007108 02AU62021 | FJ TE
28370951 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C1 | ECR-22-136890 Jera022 | 1| U
2837095-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ,
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837095-1 C ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837095-2 C oo G PNEUMATIC
7-2837095-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.07 mm [.042] -
INSUL [ 1.40 mm [.055] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () -l ] 1] 2-1803453-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 2541
408-35047 R 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 253
- -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION § - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL R
TERMINAL NAME: O .64 CONTACT LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
3.68-3.94 mm [.145-.155 IN] 0.61-0.99 mm [.024-.039 IN] S L R O 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
114-25006 ] - - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN N ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ R 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL vt ]t 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 80
87190- 1 87190-2 5-87190-2 R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Pt ] 2-2119791-1 |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT STABTLI7FR CRIMP TF Zﬁl - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F = N R I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING|HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUSTNG : , nony, :
28 ANG 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 5.7 1 68 +0/-0 10 926575 S rpv ) 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
30 AWG 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 5.7 .68 +0/-0.10 926575 N L L N R N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
I A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 ]2 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L N L 1803083-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 — T 75235617 [SUPPORT _ TERMINAL Y
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 27 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@EEE%%Q;QRWﬂéi SH@E%EéEipéEIEi%oEAﬁioigé @?EESTMENT MAY BE -2 |2 | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
| R 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/6N APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED FOR B L L T c168089-¢  |5CR, KT AD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 4
ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. ~|ejejeje |-180c8-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. ggéiagN%PE%éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N EEEEEEE 2119806-1 | INSERT  SHEAR 3
’ | R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 (R
s WARNING N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [N e T L 18030956 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i Lpe ey bl 1-760507976 (ANVIL, WITH oTABILIZER §
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - A - } 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. BN T N 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nt 22 1] 1] 2-1803453-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-2l 2] 2 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2 ] 1-1803482-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T2 — TE Commectiviy
C&éﬂmi c2JANZ2OT8 CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22JANZOT8 [ NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o o S e
L olc il Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2837095 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

eREF —= = 14+0.5
i [ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=
él
E0
L;

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

rzaTion DWFNJHANG 22JANCOTS (G TE Connectivity
CH? NG 22JANZOTS ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS VD 2o JAN2018 [nane ‘
mm W&&Wﬂ& Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
(ii} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

e Al 00779 (C=2837095

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV<: 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2837095- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2837095-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837095-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
- T 1T 1] 2-1803453-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 254
B 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 253
B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 CONTACT LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL | V] U] 771802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 gé”g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L 1199007 ] (MLLWANKLAL TELD AooEMBLY
3.68-3.94 mm [.145-.155 IN] — 0.61-0.99 mm [.024- 039 IN] M L c64494b-1 AR FEED MODULE co0
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ et - |REFIREF|]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%MN 114-25006 B . 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
SPECTFICATION B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ bt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
ST190- 5T190 00 B 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FELED 1113
B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT STABILIZER CRIMPANTE  /o\ — o080 0 oot LM =
ST7F 7(53 om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING |HEIGHT mm [INCHI |HOUSING - 1 1 2}25;2;3132 BEEEEEE?E%I%REACMGE 67310
28 AWG 0.99+/-0.05 [ 039+/- 002] 5.7 .68 +0/-0.10 926575 T T [ 2-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
30 AN 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 5.1 1.68 +0/-0.10 226000 B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
21 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ia B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 115255671 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
CTORAGE OF APl TCATOR -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 21 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED FOR N e et =
ALL TERMINALS AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. B L 97ccc8073  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON 1
B [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-3-5000. CWARNTNG N - T 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl T ] 1-1803079-6 |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S I - ] 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - -] - - : 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S 1-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T T 1] 2-1803453-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-2 2 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T ] 1] 1-1803482-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
22IAN20TS — TS
CH&;*EE 22JANZ20T8 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 22JANZOT8 [ NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N PR@MZCWSNPEC Ocean S‘\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 (82837095 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET OFA REVC}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 1+t0_ 5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRU

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

39 584it0 05 %REF
e

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

RS
%

=T

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < > T R AURNECT 16 CANeE hiD 206 CoNTROLL I NG CNG THEER NG ORGAR | 2ATION" | DWN 22JANZ2018 — o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ \ CH? NG 22JANZ018 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 22JANZ20 18 | NAME ‘

\ mm W&&Wﬂ& Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg . — -
MATER AL AFN\%SEHS ] = wgweim - A ‘ 00779 @:2837095
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




